

Skagit County Board of Commissioners

Ron Wesen, First District Peter Browning, Second District Lisa Janicki, Third District

August 28, 2024

Tim Raschko 420 Twin Brooks Drive Mount Vernon, WA 98273

RE: Skagit County Planning Commission appointment

Dear Tim,

We would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your willingness to continue to serve on the Skagit County Planning Commission. Your new term will expire on August 31, 2028.

We wish you the best as you continue to work on important land use policies and regulations that will guide the future of Skagit County.

Sincerely,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Lisa Janicki, Commissioner

Ron Wesen, Commissioner

cc: Lavelle Pilon, Planning and Development Services Administrative Coordinator Robby Eckroth, Senior Planner

SKAGIT COUNTY Resolution # R20240181 Page 1 of 2

Resolution No. A Resolution Re-Appointing Angela Day and Tim Raschko to the Skagit County Planning Commission

Whereas, it is the responsibility of the Board of County Commissioners to make appointments for individuals to serve on the Skagit County Planning Commission; and

Whereas, applications were accepted and reviewed by the Board of County Commissioners; and

Whereas the District 1 County Commissioner provided a list of nominees, which included Angela Day;

Whereas Chair Browning appointed Angela Day to continue to fill the District 1 seat on the Planning Commission;

Whereas the District 2 County Commissioner provided a list of nominees, which included Tim Raschko;

Whereas Chair Browning appointed Tim Raschko to continue to fill the District 2 seat on the Planning Commission;

Whereas the Chair of the Board of County Commissioners has re-appointed Angela Day and Tim Raschko to the County Planning Commission;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved by the Board of County Commissioners That:

- Section 1. The reappointment of Angela Day to the Skagit County Planning Commission for the term ending on August 31, 2028, is approved.
- Section 2. The reappointment of Tim Raschko to the Skagit County Planning Commission for the term ending on August 31, 2028, is approved.
- Section 3. The Clerk of the Board is directed to update the County Planning Commission webpage with the names and term end dates.

Witness Our Hands and the Official Seal of Our Office this 21 day of ANGUST, 2024.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Ron Wesen, Commissioner

	Wy.
	Peter Browning, Chair
S MISSION TO	Elin Jame
35	Lisa Janicki, Commissioner
SEAL SE	Ron Wesen

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

Skagit County Board of Commissioners

Recommended:

Department Head

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

APPROVED AS TO FORM: